as performed by Heartland Asphalt, Inc. has been performed. 

As engineers for the project, it is Veenstra & Kimm, Inc.'s opinion that the work performed is in 

substantial accordance with the plans, specifications, and that the final amount of the Contract 

is Two Million Three Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty and 11/100 Dollars 

($2,367,230.11). 

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC.    ACCEPTED BY:  CITY OF CHARLES CITY 

By:       By:      

Jason Petersburg, P.E.       

Title:         Project Engineer    Title: Mayor   

Date Certificate Filed:      Date Accepted: 

01/07/2026